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NOTE

1. Indicate parts number and machine model when placing an order.

eg. Parts Number Parts Name Machine Model Cycle Quantity

19104010 COVER, MEMORY UNIT MB-1 60Hz 1

2. Service calls and freight will be charged separately.

3. Symbols in the "Parts Number" column.

•  Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the assembly appearing immediately above them.

eg. Parts Number Parts Name Parts Number Parts Name

19101010 POWER SOURCE SUPPLY ASS'Y •19102020 MOUNT, NOISE FILTER

•65101120 NOISE FILTER ASS'Y

4. See the last page of this parts list for the classification of the screws in the illustrations.
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• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them. – 3 –

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

FIG. 1 MEMORY UNIT

1 19101010 POWER SOURCE SUPPLY ASS’Y 1
2 •19102020 MOUNT,NOISE FILTER 1
3 •65101120 NOISE FILTER ASS’Y 1
4 •79227010 BREAKER 4A 2
5 61405190 LABEL,GROUND 1
6 19104010 COVER,MEMORY UNIT 1
7 19127020 WIRE,MEMORY UNIT 1
8 19127030 WIRE,HDD 1
9 19127040 WIRE,PRIMARY 1

10 19127060 WIRE L,BREAKER JUNCTION 1
11 19127070 WIRE N,BREAKER JUNCTION 1
12 19127120 WIRE,POWER SOURCE PCB 1
13 M2105690 CLAMP,UAMS-07-0-V0(KITAGAWA) 13
14 19193020 PARTS POWER SOURCE PCB(100-240)SP 1
15 •M5553020 FUSE,MT4-3ANI(S.O.C) 1
16 19193030 PARTS PRIMARY PCB(SP) 1
17 19193010 PARTS MEMORY UNIT PCB ASS’Y(SP) 1
18 •19127050 IC,ROM CONTROL 1
19 •19127080 IC PAL 1
20 •19127090 IC PLD1 1
21 •19127100 IC PLD2 2
22 •19127110 IC PLD3 1
23 M2108570 SPACER,KGLS-6S-V0 14
24 34027530 SHIELD B,GASKET CIS 4
25 19127150 SHIELD A,GASKET COVER 1
26 19127160 SHIELD B,GASKET COVER 1
27 19127170 SHIELD C,GASKET COVER 1
28 19127180 SHIELD D,GASKET COVER 1
29 19127130 WIRE,GROUND 1
30 78027100 POWER CORD(USA) 1
31 46664904 LABEL A,WARNING 1
32 28173600 CAUTION LABEL B 1

191-1
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• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them. – 5 –

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

FIG. 2 ACCESSORIES

1 19102040 MOUNT,MEMORY UNIT 2
2 19127010 WIRE,MEMORY UNIT DATA 1
3 M2505140 CLAMP,GNK-6N(NIKKO) 2
4 B1304080 BINDING SCREW BVM4X8 (BLACK) 6
5 B1304060 BINDING SCREW BVM4X6 (BLACK) 8
6 19113010 MOUNT,ORIGINAL GUIDE 2
7 19113020 GUIDE,ORIGINAL 1
8 71802210 PIN,DRUM LIFT 2
9 19126010 GROUND PLATE,MAGNET CATCH 4

10 B0300930 THREAD FORMING SCREW 6-32X0.25" 4
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Part. No. Description Fig.  No. Part. No. Description Fig.  No.
Quantity

USA
(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

INDEX

19101010 POWER SOURCE SUPPLY ASS’Y 1 1
19102020 MOUNT,NOISE FILTER 1 1
19102040 MOUNT,MEMORY UNIT 2 2
19104010 COVER,MEMORY UNIT 1 1
19113010 MOUNT,ORIGINAL GUIDE 2 2
19113020 GUIDE,ORIGINAL 1 2
19126010 GROUND PLATE,MAGNET CATCH 4 2
19127010 WIRE,MEMORY UNIT DATA 1 2
19127020 WIRE,MEMORY UNIT 1 1
19127030 WIRE,HDD 1 1
19127040 WIRE,PRIMARY 1 1
19127050 IC,ROM CONTROL 1 1
19127060 WIRE L,BREAKER JUNCTION 1 1
19127070 WIRE N,BREAKER JUNCTION 1 1
19127080 IC PAL 1 1
19127090 IC PLD1 1 1
19127100 IC PLD2 2 1
19127110 IC PLD3 1 1
19127120 WIRE,POWER SOURCE PCB 1 1
19127130 WIRE,GROUND 1 1
19127150 SHIELD A,GASKET COVER 1 1
19127160 SHIELD B,GASKET COVER 1 1
19127170 SHIELD C,GASKET COVER 1 1
19127180 SHIELD D,GASKET COVER 1 1
19193010 PARTS MEMORY UNIT PCB ASS’Y(SP) 1 1
19193020 PARTS POWER SOURCE PCB(100-240)SP 1 1
19193030 PARTS PRIMARY PCB(SP) 1 1
28173600 CAUTION LABEL B 1 1
34027530 SHIELD B,GASKET CIS 4 1
46664904 LABEL A,WARNING 1 1
61405190 LABEL,GROUND 1 1
65101120 NOISE FILTER ASS’Y 1 1
71802210 PIN,DRUM LIFT 2 2
78027100 POWER CORD(USA) 1 1
79227010 BREAKER 4A 2 1
B0300930 THREAD FORMING SCREW 6-32X0.25" 4 2
B1304060 BINDING SCREW BVM4X6 (BLACK) 8 2
B1304080 BINDING SCREW BVM4X8 (BLACK) 6 2
M2105690 CLAMP,UAMS-07-0-V0(KITAGAWA) 13 1
M2108570 SPACER,KGLS-6S-V0 14 1

M2505140 CLAMP,GNK-6N(NIKKO) 2 2
M5553020 FUSE,MT4-3ANI(S.O.C) 1 1
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CLASSFICATION OF THE SCREWS IN ILLUSTRATION

REF. ITEM # DESCRIPTION
BBC B1303100 BINDING SCREW BVM3X10 (BLACK)
BBE B1304060 BINDING SCREW BVM4X6 (BLACK)
BGB B1244080 BINDING SCREW WITH LOCK TVM4X8
GEF B9604060 GROUNDING SCREW M4X6 (BRASS,N;)
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